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General information about company

Scrip code

507543

Name of the company

COROMANDEL AGRO PRODUCTS AND OILS
LIMITED

Whether company is SME

No

Class of Security

Equity Shares

Type of report

Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

31-12-2016

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) /
Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)
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Sr. No. Particular Yes/No

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No

4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No

6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No

7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No

21/02/2017 2:25 PM



3 of 24

file://///192.168.0.200/finance2/finance/My Documents/SECRETARIAL MATTERS/LETTER...

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. of No.Of | No.of Shareholding as | Number of Voting Rights held in
fully o o Total nos. a % of total no. | each class of securities (IX)
Category of | Nos. Of aid u Partly shares shares held | of shares
Category £01Y ) palc up paid-up [ underlying No of Voting (XIV)
shareholder | shareholders | equity . : (VII) = (calculated as per | . Total
@ equity Depository Rights otal as a
1) 1) shares . AV)+(V)+ | SCRR, 1957) % of
shares Receipts © 0
held (VI) (VIII) Asa % of Class Class A+B+C
held (V) | (VD) Total | (A+B+C)
Iv) (A+B+C2) eg: X |egy
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 12 543386 543386 68.78 543386 543386 | 68.78
Group
B) Public 295 246614 246614 31.22 246614 246614 | 31.22
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(CDhH underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 307 790000 790000 100 790000 790000 | 100
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of
Shareholding , as ber of Shares
No. Of Shares | a % assuming Number o pledged or
No. Of No. of Underlying full conversion of | Lockedin |t S N
. . umber of
Shares Shares Outstanding | convertible shares (XII) encumbered .
Category of . . . .. equity shares
Category Underlying Underlying | convertible securities (as a (XIII) ;
shareholder . . .. held in
@ Outstanding | Outstanding | securities and | percentage of .
(II) . . As a % dematerialized
convertible Warrants No. Of diluted share sa Asa% |form (XIV)
securities (X) | (Xi) Warrants (Xi) | capital) (XI)= No. gfl:;:;l No. | of total
(a) (VID+(X) As a % (a) Do (a) | Shares
(b)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 68.78 0
Group
(B) Public 31.22 0
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 0
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding

Number of Voting Rights held in

No.of | No. Of No. Of Total nos. | as a % of total each class of securities (IX)
fully Partly
Category & Name | Nos. Of aid u aid-u shares shares no. of shares : Total
gory ' paid up | paid-up underlying | held (VII) | (calculated as No of Voting (XIV)
Sr. of the shareholders | equity [ equity : Risht asa %
Depository | = per SCRR, 1ghts
Shareholders (I) {n shares shares . of
held held Receipts AV)+(V)+ | 1957) (VIII) Total
(VI) 2 As a % of Class Class .
Iv) V) (A+B+C2) X % | Total | Voting
cg: cg:y rights
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu o 168723 168723 |21.36 168723 168723 | 21.36
undivided Family
() Any Other 3 374663 374663 | 47.43 374663 374663 | 47.43
(specify)
(S:;’('IT)Otal 12 543386 543386 | 68.78 543386 543386 | 68.78
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 12 543386 543386 68.78 543386 543386 | 68.78
Group
(A)=(A)
(D+(A)2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
Financial
®) Institutions/ Banks 3 162374 162374 20.55 162374 162374 | 20.55
(S];‘;’('IT)Otal 3 162374 162374 |20.55 162374 162374 | 20.55
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(3) Non-institutions
Individuals -
i.Individual
(i) shareholders 290 82190 82190 | 10.4 82190 82190 | 10.4
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs.
© Any Other 2 2050 2050 | 0.26 2050 2050 | 0.26
(specify)
(S];’;’(%T)Otal 292 84240 84240 10.66 84240 84240 | 10.66
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B) 295 246614 246614 31.22 246614 246614 | 31.22
(1)+(B)
(2)+(B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total ( 307 790000 790000 100 790000 790000 | 100
A+B+C2)
Total 307 790000 790000 100 790000 790000 | 100
(A+B+C)
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding , as a Number of
No. Of Shares | % assuming full Number of Slhzgesd
. ; . pledged or
No. Of Shares Underlynllg conversion of Locked in otherwise Number of
Underlvin No. of Shares | Outstanding convertible shares (XII) equity shares
ying Underlying | convertible securities ( as a encumbered quity
Sr. Outstanding . . (XI1ID) held in
. Outstanding | securities and | percentage of .
convertible Warrants (Xi) | No. Of diluted share dematerialized
securities (X) ’ . . Asa % Asa% | form (XIV)
Warrants (Xi) | capital) (XD)= No. | of total | No. | of total
(@) (VID+(X) As a % (a) |Shares |(a) |Shares
of (A+B+C2) held (b) held (b)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(D) Indian
(a) 21.36 0
d) 47.43 0
Sub-Total
68.78 0
(A)(1)
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and 63.78 0
Promoter
Group (A)=(A)
(D+(A)?2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(D) Institutions
(f) 20.55 0
Sub-Total
20.55 0
(B)(1)
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(3) Non-institutions
(a(i)) 10.4 0
(e) 0.26 0
Sub-Total
10.66 0
(B)(3)
Total Public
Shareholding
31.22 0
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)
(2)+B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+B+C2) 100 0
Total (A+B+C) 100 0
. . Textual
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern Information(1)
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Text Block

Textual Information()

Under Non-institutional catagory, individuals share holders holding share capital up to Rs. 2 lakh is 290
members, but we could not give the individual names and their holdings in no of shares as in the same
table we have been asked to disclose only the details about the shareholders holding more than 1% share
capital and as such we have not furnished the details of share holders holding less than 1% of share
capital i.e 290 members. . Total share holdings held by Non-institutional share holders (other than
promotors and their group contains body corporates and Institutions, Government bodies) =292
members. In the balance 293, share holders holding less than 1% of share capital in the hands of
individuals is 291 and the balance 2 members are bodies corporates i.e. limited companies under any
others.
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

2

3

4

5

Name of the
Shareholders

)

MADDI
LAKSHMAIAH

MADDI

VENKATESWARA

RAO

MADDI
RAMESH

MADDI
SEETHA
DEVI

MADDI
LALITHA

MADDI
RADHIKA

MADDI
SOUMYA

PAN (II)

ADQPM2485E

ACVPMO9337R

ADQPM2490R

ADQPM2479L

ADQPM2486H

AFOPM0924L

AFMPM7607]

No. of fully
paid up equity
shares held
av)

23685

23410

32715

18885

15100

15104

13385

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held
V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
AV)+(V)+
(VD

23685

23410

32715

18885

15100

15104

13385

Shareholding
as a % of total
no. of shares
(calculated as
per SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

2.96

4.14

2.39

1.91

1.91

1.69

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)
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Class eg: X

23685

23410

32715
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18885

15100

15104

13385

Class eg:y

Total

23685

23410

32715

18885

15100

15104

13385

Total as a %
of Total
Voting rights

2.96

4.14

2.39

1.91

1.91

1.69

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and
No. Of
Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding ,
asa %
assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as
a percentage
of diluted
share capital)
XD= (VID+
(Xi)(a) As a
% of
(A+B+C2)

2.96

4.14

2.39

1.91

1.91

1.69

Number of Lo

cked in shares (XII)

No. (a)
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As a % of
total Shares
held (b)
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Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

As a % of
total Shares
held (b)

Number of
equity shares
held in 0 0 0
dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for
not providing
PAN

21/02/2017 2:25 PM
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

9

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

MADDI SANHITHA

MADDI SANJANA

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AJZPMO0131G

CAOPMS5979E

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

11335

15104

168723

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
IV)+(V)+ (VI)

11335

15104

168723

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.43

1.91

21.36

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

11335

15104

168723

Class eg:y

Total

11335

15104

168723

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.43

1.91

21.36

21/02/2017 2:25 PM
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No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)
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No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.43

1.91

21.36

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

21/02/2017 2:25 PM
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Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN
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Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

2

Category

Bodies Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Click here to
go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

MADDI LAKSHMAIAH AND
COMPANY LIMITED

K.S.SUBBAIAH AND COMPANY
(INDIA) LIMITED

ML AGRO PRODUCTS

LIMITED

PAN (II)

AABCM4998B

AAACKI1433G

AABCM3928K

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

153763

120900

100000

374663

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)+(V)+ (VD

153763

120900

100000

374663

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

19.46

15.3

12.66

47.43

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

153763

120900

100000

374663

Class eg:y

21/02/2017 2:25 PM



17 of 24

Total

153763

120900
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100000

374663

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

19.46

15.3

12.66

47.43

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

19.46

15.3

12.66

47.43

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

As a % of total

Shares held (b)

21/02/2017 2:25 PM
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Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)
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Reason for not
providing PAN

21/02/2017 2:25 PM
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Financial Institutions/ Banks

Searial No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

ILD.B.I

L.CI.CIBANKLTD

CANARA BANK

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AABCI8842G

AAACII195H

AAACC6106G

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

99125

49563

13686

162374

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
IV)+(V)+ (VI)

99125

49563

13686

162374

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

12.55

6.27

1.73

20.55

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

99125

49563

13686

162374

Class eg:y

Total

99125

49563

13686

162374

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

12.55

6.27

1.73

20.55
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No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)
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No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

12.55

6.27

1.73

20.55

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not

providing PAN
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Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

Category

Bodies Corporate

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2050

2050

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)+(V)+ (VD)

2050

2050

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.26

0.26

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

2050

2050
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Class eg:y
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Total

2050

2050

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.26

0.26

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.26

0.26

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
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form (XIV)
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Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN
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