General information about company									
Scrip code	507543								
Name of the company	COROMANDEL AGRO PRODUCTS AND OILS LIMITED								
Whether company is SME	No								
Class of Security	Equity Shares								
Type of report	Quarterly								
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2016								
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date									
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)								

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No

		Tabl	le I - Sur	nmary S	tatement l	nolding of s	pecified securi	ties			
			No. of fully	No. Of Partly	No. Of shares	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights each class of securities (IX			
	Category of shareholder (II)		paid up equity shares	paid-up equity	underlying Depository	shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+		No of Vo Rights	oting (X	IV)	Total as a
	. ,		held (IV)	shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(VI)		Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	(A+B+C)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	12	543386			543386	68.78	543386		543386	68.78
(B)	Public	295	246614			246614	31.22	246614		246614	31.22
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	307	790000			790000	100	790000		790000	100

		Table 1	I - Summary	y Statement h	olding of specifi	ied s	ecuritie	S		
Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	No. Of Shares Underlying	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a	Lock	aber of sed in es (XII)	Shar pled othe	ged or rwise mbered	Number of equity shares held in
		Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				68.78					0
(B)	Public				31.22					0
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public									
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs									
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts									
	Total				100					0

,	Table II - Staten	nent showi	ng share	eholding	g pattern o	of the Pro	moter and P	romote	r Gro	up		
			No. of fully	No. Of Partly	No. Of	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total	Number of Voting Rights each class of securities (I				
Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	paid up equity shares	paid-up equity shares	Depository	shares held (VII) =	no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR,	No of Voting (XIV) Rights		IV)	Total as a % of	
			held (IV)	held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+(V)+ (VI)	1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	Total Voting rights	
A	Table II - Statement	showing share	holding pa	attern of th	e Promoter aı	nd Promoter (Group		1			
(1)	Indian											
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	9	168723			168723	21.36	168723		168723	21.36	
(d)	Any Other (specify)	3	374663			374663	47.43	374663		374663	47.43	
Sub-Total (A)(1)		12	543386			543386	68.78	543386		543386	68.78	
(2)	Foreign											
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)		12	543386			543386	68.78	543386		543386	68.78	
В	Table III - Statemen	t showing shar	eholding p	attern of t	he Public shar	eholder						
(1)	Institutions	Institutions										
(f)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	3	162374			162374	20.55	162374		162374	20.55	
Sub-Total (B)(1)		3	162374			162374	20.55	162374		162374	20.55	

(3)	Non-institutions									
(a(i))	Individuals - i.Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	290	82190			82190	10.4	82190	82190	10.4
(e)	Any Other (specify)	2	2050			2050	0.26	2050	2050	0.26
Sub-Total (B)(3)		292	84240			84240	10.66	84240	84240	10.66
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B) (1)+(B) (2)+(B)(3)		295	246614			246614	31.22	246614	246614	31.22
С	Table IV - Statemen	nt showing shar	eholding p	attern of t	he Non Prom	oter- Non Pul	olic shareholder			
Total (A+B+C2)		307	790000			790000	100	790000	790000	100
Total (A+B+C)		307	790000			790000	100	790000	790000	100

Tal	ble II - Staten	nent showing	shareholding	g pattern of the Pr	omo	ter and	Pron	noter Gi	oup	
Sr.	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares held in	
		Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No.	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)	
A	Table II - States	ment showing sh	areholding patter	n of the Promoter and	Promo	oter Group)			
(1)	Indian									
(a)				21.36					0	
(d)				47.43					0	
Sub-Total (A)(1)				68.78					0	
(2)	Foreign					•				
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)				68.78					0	
В	Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder									
(1)	Institutions									
(f)				20.55					0	
Sub-Total (B)(1)				20.55					0	

(3)	Non-institutions								
(a(i))				10.4					0
(e)				0.26					0
Sub-Total (B)(3)				10.66					0
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B) (2)+(B)(3)				31.22					0
С	Table IV - Statem	nent showing sh	nareholding patter	n of the Non Promot	er- No	n Public s	hareho	older	
Total (A+B+C2)				100					0
Total (A+B+C)				100					0
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern									Textual Information(1)

Text Block								
Textual Information()	Under Non-institutional catagory, individuals share holders holding share capital up to Rs. 2 lakh is 290 members, but we could not give the individual names and their holdings in no of shares as in the same table we have been asked to disclose only the details about the shareholders holding more than 1% share capital and as such we have not furnished the details of share holders holding less than 1% of share capital i.e 290 members. Total share holdings held by Non-institutional share holders (other than promotors and their group contains body corporates and Institutions, Government bodies) =292 members. In the balance 293, share holders holding less than 1% of share capital in the hands of individuals is 291 and the balance 2 members are bodies corporates i.e. limited companies under any others.							

	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family												
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7						
Name of the Shareholders (I)	MADDI LAKSHMAIAH	MADDI VENKATESWARA RAO	MADDI RAMESH	MADDI SEETHA DEVI	MADDI LALITHA	MADDI RADHIKA	MADDI SOUMYA						
PAN (II)	ADQPM2485E	ACVPM9337R	ADQPM2490R	ADQPM2479L	ADQPM2486H	AFOPM0924L	AFMPM7607.						
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	23685	23410	32715	18885	15100	15104	13385						
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)													
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)													
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	23685	23410	32715	18885	15100	15104	13385						
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	3	2.96	4.14	2.39	1.91	1.91	1.69						

Class eg:X	23685	23410	32715	18885	15100	15104	13385
Class eg:y							
Total	23685	23410	32715	18885	15100	15104	13385
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	3	2.96	4.14	2.39	1.91	1.91	1.69
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+ (Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	3	2.96	4.14	2.39	1.91	1.91	1.69
Number of Lo	ocked in shares (XI	I)		1			
No. (a)							

As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of Sha	ares pledged or oth	nerwise encumbered (X	XIII)				
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reason for not	providing PAN						
Reason for not providing PAN							

Individuals/Hindu undivided Family				
Searial No.	8	9		
Name of the Shareholders (I)	MADDI SANHITHA	MADDI SANJANA	Click here to go back	
PAN (II)	AJZPM0131G	CAOPM5979E	Total	
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	11335	15104	168723	
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)				
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)				
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	11335	15104	168723	
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.43	1.91	21.36	
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities	(IX)	·	
Class eg:X	11335	15104	168723	
Class eg:y				
Total	11335	15104	168723	
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.43	1.91	21.36	

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)			
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)			
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)			
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.43	1.91	21.36
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)		
No. (a)			
As a % of total Shares held (b)			
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		
No. (a)			
As a % of total Shares held (b)			
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized	0	0	0

form (XIV)		
Reason for not pro-	viding PAN	
Reason for not providing PAN		

Any Other (specify)				
Searial No.	1	2	3	
Category	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate	Click here to go back
Name of the Shareholders (I)	MADDI LAKSHMAIAH AND COMPANY LIMITED	K.S.SUBBAIAH AND COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED	ML AGRO PRODUCTS LIMITED	
PAN (II)	AABCM4998B	AAACK1433G	AABCM3928K	Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	1	1	1	3
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	153763	120900	100000	374663
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)				
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)				
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	153763	120900	100000	374663
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	19.46	15.3	12.66	47.43
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities	(IX)		
Class eg: X	153763	120900	100000	374663
Class eg:y				

Total	153763	120900	100000	374663	
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	19.46	15.3	12.66	47.43	
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)					
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)					
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)					
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	19.46	15.3	12.66	47.43	
Number of Locked	Number of Locked in shares (XII)				
No. (a)					
As a % of total Shares held (b)					
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XII				
No. (a)					
As a % of total Shares held (b)					

Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	0	0	0	0	
Reason for not providing PAN					

Financial Institutions/ Banks				
Searial No.	1	2	3	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	I.D.B.I	I.C.I.C.I BANK LTD	CANARA BANK	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	AABCI8842G	AAACI1195H	AAACC6106G	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	99125	49563	13686	162374
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)				
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)				
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	99125	49563	13686	162374
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	12.55	6.27	1.73	20.55
Number of Voting	Rights held in each cla	ass of securities (IX)		
Class eg: X	99125	49563	13686	162374
Class eg:y				
Total	99125	49563	13686	162374
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	12.55	6.27	1.73	20.55

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)					
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)					
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)					
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	12.55	6.27	1.73	20.55	
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)				
No. (a)					
As a % of total Shares held (b)					
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	0	0	0	0	
Reason for not pro	Reason for not providing PAN				
Reason for not providing PAN					

	Any Other (specify)			
Searial No.	1			
Category	Bodies Corporate			
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category			
Name of the Shareholders (I)		Click here to go back		
PAN (II)		Total		
No. of the Shareholders (I)	2	2		
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2050	2050		
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)				
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)				
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	2050	2050		
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.26	0.26		
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			
Class eg: X	2050	2050		

Class eg:y					
Total	2050	2050			
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.26	0.26			
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)					
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)					
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)					
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.26	0.26			
Number of Locked	Number of Locked in shares (XII)				
No. (a)					
As a % of total Shares held (b)					
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized	0	0			

form (XIV)		
Reason for not pro-	viding PAN	
Reason for not providing PAN		

file:////192.168.0.200/finance2/finance/My Documents/SECRETARIAL MATTERS/LETTER...